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THE THWARTING OF BARON BOLLIGREW 

A Comedy by: Robert Bolt 

Directed by: Burnette Staebler 

Characters in order of their appearance 

Storyteller ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Becky Birch 
The Duke ••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• • John Stevens 
Sir Digby Vayne-Trumpington •••••••••• Brian Pentland 
Sir Graceless Strongbody •••••••••••••••• Nancy Wolfe 
Sir Perdival Smoothely-Smoothe •••••••••••• Kathy Hay 
Sir Oblong fitz Oblong ••••••••••••••• Warren Eveland 
Juniper ......•...•.••••••••.••.•••..•••. Phillip Dye 
1st Knight ..•.•..•.•..........•.•..•.•••. Susie Kish 
2nd Knight ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Mike Schmerl 
Captain •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Fred Gibilisco 
Jasper, 15th Baron Bolligrew •••••••• Beverley Pooley 
Squire Blackheart ••••••••••••••••••••••••• Jack Juni 
1st Man-at-arms •••••••••••••••••••••• Alice Pentland 
2nd Man-at-arms ••••••••••••••••••••••••• Jane Juback 
Poor Man ..........•.......••....... Suzanne Cherniak 
Lord Mayor ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Carolyne Jones 
Ophelia Bobblenob ••••••••••••••••••••••• Carol Green 
1st Peasant •••••••••••••••••••••••••• Barbara Alpern 
2nd Peasant ••••••••••••••••••••••••• Stephanie Gates 
3rd Peasant ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Phillip Dye 
4th Peasant ..•.•.•.•••..•...••.........• Nancy Wolfe 
5th Peasant •••••••••••••••••••••••••• Brian Pentland 
Ma?gie Magpie •••••••••••••••••••••••• Mary Beth Neal 
Secretary .........•..•..•......•..••••.. Sue Nichols 
Dr. Moloch ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Philip Lansing 
l1a.zeppa . ....••.•........•........•••...• Lynn Erlich 
The Dragon ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Fred Gibilisco 
Cook . ................................... Sue Nichols 
Drunnner • .••.••.•.•••••••••••.•••.•••••• Mike Schroer 1 
Cymbalist ......•.......•.......•..•.•.... Susie Kish 

There will be one 10 minute intermission. 



Special assignments in this production 

Assistant Director •••••••••••••••••••••• Sara Demuth 

Stage Manager •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• Tracy Kahn 

Property Mistress •••••••••••••••••••••• Alice Herzog 

Lighting Technicians ••••••••••••••••••••••• Jo Hogan 
Cathy Benamou 

Make-up •.•••••..•••••.•••....•...•.•• Carolyne Jones 
Linda Fowler 

Poster, Flyer and Program Design ••••••• Sarah Lehman 

Sound Technician •••••••••••••••••••••••• Steve Innes 

House Manager •••••••••••••••••••••••••• Linda Fowler 

Stage and Properties Crew ••••••••••••••• Eric Maurer 
Sonia Schmerl 
Alice Herzog 
Sarah Lehman 
Julie French 

Costumer ••..••.••.•••••.••••••••••.•.••. Jill Bowers 

Set and Properties Construction ••••••••• Steve Innes 
Mike Schmerl 

Barbara Alpern 
Alice Pentland 

Alice Herzog 
Lynn Erlich 

Pat McKenzie 
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Eric Maurer 
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Costume Construction •••••••••••••••• Suzanne Cherniak 
Susie Kish 

Jo Hogan 
Becky Birch 
Jill Bowers 

Stephany Gates 
Carolyne Jones 

Sonia Schmerl 
Nancy Wolfe 

Amy Bernstein 
Lisa Correll 

All Junior Theatre members gain experience in all 
phases of theatrical production - acting, building 
sets, making properties, designing and sewing cos­
tumes, applying make-up, outlining publicity cam­
paigns and making posters. 

Adult Production Staff 

Costume Designers ••••••••••••••••• Colby Wertenberger 
Ann Correll 

Set Designer•••••••••••••••••••••••••••Kathy Kosobud 

Technical Directors ••••••••••••••••••••••• Mike Gould 
John Gould 

Producer•••••••••••••••••••••••Catherine Q. Spingler 

Director of Cultural Arts •••••••••••••• Helga Schmerl 
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